
 
  INVITATION TO QUOTE – ZNQ22/23/0027/NCR 
 Suitable and capable Service Providers are invited to quote for the following service:  PROVISION OF PRIVATE SECURITY SERVICES AT PORTION 1 OF ERF 99, EX 
DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS – HLUHLUWE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (06) MONTHS 
                   
The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder  Advert Date : 31 August 2022 Closing Date : 07 September 2022 Closing Time : 11h00 
 Collection of Bid Documents  
Tender documents may be downloaded from the Departmental Website or from: 
The physical address for collection of Tender documents is:  KZN Department of Public Works North Coast Region 
Legislative Assembly Administrative Building – First Floor: Zone 1 King Dinuzulu Highway ULUNDI 
3838 
 Documents may be collected during working hours from 08H00 to 15H30. 
 Briefing Session : Not Applicable  
 Queries relating to the issue of these documents may be addressed to Sibusiso Zungu at 
035 874 3224/ sibusiso.zungu@kznworks.gov.za   All technical enquiries may be directed to Mbhekiseni Mbatha at 035 874 3919/ 
mbhekiseni.mbatha@kznworks.gov.za   The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder. In addition, the Department will conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid.  
 
NB: Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late Tender Proposals will not be accepted. 

   


